
Family Day
Sat., Feb. 17, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - Open
Mon., Feb. 19, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Good Friday
Fri., Mar. 29, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Victoria Day
Sat., May 18, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - Open
Mon., May 20, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Canada Day
Sat., June 29, 2024
Mon., July 1, 2024

Branches - Closed
Branches - Closed

Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Member Contact Centre - Open

Saskatchewan Day
Sat., Aug. 3, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - Open
Mon., Aug. 5, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Labour Day
Sat., Aug. 31, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - Open
Mon., Sept. 2, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

National Day of Truth and Reconciliation
Sat., Sept. 28, 2024
Mon., Sept. 30, 2024

Branches - Closed
Branches - Closed

Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Member Contact Centre - Open

Thanksgiving
Sat., Oct.12, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - Open
Mon., Oct. 14, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Remembrance Day
Sat., Nov. 9, 2024
Mon., Nov. 11, 2024

Branches - Closed
Branches - Closed

Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. 
Member Contact Centre - Open

Holiday Season
Wed., Dec. 25, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - Open 
Thurs., Dec. 26, 2024 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. 
Wed., Jan. 1, 2025 Branches - Closed Member Contact Centre - 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Online banking and voice response available 24/7
1-800-667-7477     conexus.ca

Holiday business hours


